
Bureau Contact Information Updated 6/25/2021

Bureau Chief Phone Work Cell Email

Randy Mayer 515-242-5150 515-229-5211 randall.mayer@idph.iowa.gov

Contracts and Budgets

Name Phone Work Cell Email

Robin Misel, Contracts Planner 515-281-6801 515-318-9046 robin.misel@idph.iowa.gov

Brandon McDonald, Budget and Fiscal Planner NA 515-217-8115 brandon.mcdonald@idph.iowa.gov

HIV and Hepatitis Prevention Program

Name Phone Work Cell Email

Biz McChesney, Program Manager NA 515-601-0140 biz.mcchesney@idph.iowa.gov 
Cody Shafer, Prevention Services Coordinator 515-381-9190 515-314-6314 cody.shafer@idph.iowa.gov 

Joel Binyingo, Prevention Evaluation Coordintor NA 515-314-7714 joel.binyingo@idph.iowa.gov

Liz Sweet, Systems Integration Coordinator NA 515-217-1897 Liz.sweet@idph.iowa.gov

STD Program

Name Phone Work Cell Email

George Walton, Program Manager 515-240-1143 george.walton@idph.iowa.gov

Kelli Campbell, STD Data Management Analyst 515-281-4571 NA kelli.campbell@idph.iowa.gov

Katy Hernandez, STD Data Coordinator 515-281-3031 NA katy.hernandez@idph.iowa.gov

Jo Mostrom, STD Treatment & Data Assurance Specialist 515-281-7709 NA joanne.mostrom@idph.iowa.gov

Colleen Bornmueller, CBSS Coordinator 515-288-9028 Ext 15 NA cbornmueller@fpcouncil.com

Name Phone Work Cell Email

Shannon Wood, Lead, Iowa City 319-358-1834 515-783-4079 shannon.wood@idph.iowa.gov

Mary Costello, Davenport 515-783-4078 mary.costello@idph.iowa.gov

Jodie Liebe, Sioux City 712-234-3926 515-783-4076 jodie.liebe@idph.iowa.gov

Gina Mallett, Waterloo NA 515-783-4086 gina.mallett@idph.iowa.gov

Linda McQuinn, Council Bluffs 712-242-1135 515-783-4081 linda.mcquinn@idph.iowa.gov

Vacant, Des Moines NA  Vacant

Jennie Wonderlin, Des Moines NA 515-201-3525 jennie.wonderlin@idph.iowa.gov

Annie Rodruck, Fort Dodge NA 515-204-8773 Annie.Rodruck@idph.iowa.gov
Syndi Hilton, Ottumwa NA 515-443-6458 Sydni.Hilton@idph.iowa.gov
Vacant, DIS NA

Vacant, DIS NA

Data Program

Name Phone Work Cell Email

Joyce Mbugua, Program Manager NA 515-305-0225 joyce.mbugua@idph.iowa.gov

Shane Scharer, Viral Hepatitis Epidemiologist NA 515-657-1129 shane.scharer@idph.iowa.gov

Vacant, Viral Hepatitis Epidemiologist NA

Alagie Jatta, HIV Surveillance Coordinator NA 515-322-8819 alagie.jatta@idph.iowa.gov

Samoane Don, HIV Surveillance Epidemiologist NA 515-721-8486 Samoane.Don@idph.iowa.gov

Ariel Langtimm, Data to Services Coordinator NA 515-201-1227 ariel.langtimm@idph.iowa.gov

Ryan White HIV Care Program 

Name Phone Work Cell Email

Holly Hanson, Program Manager NA 515-380-6942 holly.hanson@idph.iowa.gov

Megan Guthrie, Client Services Coordinator NA 515-322-8595 megan.guthrie@idph.iowa.gov

Casey Ward, Client Services Coordinator 515-381-9185 515-321-3372 casey.ward@idph.iowa.gov

Meredith Heckmann, ADAP Coordinator 515-725-2011 515-229-6804 meredith.heckmann@idph.iowa.gov

Katie Herting, Quality Coordinator NA 515-321-8228 katie.herting@idph.iowa.gov

Brittany Kuehl, Benefits and Enrollment Specialist NA 515-204-3746 brittany.kuehl@idph.iowa.gov

Roxana Ferreyro, Benefits and Enrollment Specialist NA 515-336-1073 roxana.ferreyro@idph.iowa.gov

HIV Special Projects Division

Name Phone Work Cell Email

Jordan Selha, HIV Special Projects Manager NA 515-556-5165 jordan.selha@idph.iowa.gov

Akosua Dosu, Health Equity Coordinator NA 515-776-9564 akosua.dosu@idph.iowa.gov
Andrea Piekarczyk, Communications & Marketing 

Coordinator
NA 515-201-2986 andrea.piekarczyk@idph.iowa.gov

Vacant, Capacity & Logisitics Coordinator NA

Name Phone Work Cell Email

Lexie Hach, Marshalltown NA 515-401-6420 lexie.hach@idph.iowa.gov

Darla Peterson, Storm Lake NA 515-401-7114 darla.peterson@idph.iowa.gov

Kathy Dooley, Ottumwa NA 515-601-0143 kathy.dooley@idph.iowa.gov

Mary Hightower, Burlington NA 515-601-0142 mary.hightower@idph.iowa.gov

Nicky Stansell, Clinton NA 515-201-4348 nicky.stansell@idph.iowa.gov

Effie Hill, Fort Dodge NA 515-314-2337 effie.hill@idph.iowa.gov

Disease Intervention Specialists (Field Staff)

Regional Health Specialists (Field Staff)
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